Date

March 13
March 14
March 15
March 15
March 17
March 18
March 19
March 21
March 22
March 24
March 25
March 26
March 28
March 31
April 1

April 3

April 4

April 8

April 9

April 10
April 14
April 16
April 19
April 22(Military Day)
April 24
April 25

April 26 (Prom)
April 28
April 30

May 1

May 2 (Oaks)
May 5

May 7 (Senior Night)
May 8

May 10

May 12

May 13

May 15

DeSales Varsity Schedule

Opponent

Western

Trinity

Bishop Broussart
Covington Catholic
Collins

Doss

South Oldham
TBA (All Catholic)
TBA (All Catholic)
Iroquois

Oldham County
Shelby County
Ballard

Brentwood Academy
Battleground Academy
Pendleton County
Whitefield Academy
Ohio County

Saint X

J-town

Butler

Bethlehem

Holy Cross

Trinity

Southern (LIT)
Franklin County
Christian County
Male

Bullitt East

North Bullitt
North Oldham
Eastern

Bullitt Central
John Hardin

Henry County
Fairdale

Meade County
Atherton

Place

DeSales

Thurmon Hutchinson Park
Thurmon Hutchinson Park
Thurmon Hutchinson Park
DeSales

Doss

South Oldham

TBA

TBA

DeSales

Oldham County

Shelby County

Ballard

Brentwood Academy (TN)
Battleground Academy (TN)
DeSales

Whitefield Academy
DeSales

DeSales

J-town

Butler

Bethlehem

Holy Cross

DeSales

Southern

Southern

Southern

DeSales

Bullitt East

North Bullitt

North Oldham

Eastern

DeSales

John Hardin

Henry County

Fairdale

Meade County

Atherton

Time

5:00PM
5:00PM
12:30
3:00
5:00
5:00
6:00
TBA
TBA
5:00
5:30
5:30
5:00
4:15CT
7:15CT
2:00
1:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:30
4:00
5:00
5:00
6:00
11:00
5:00
5:00
5:30
12:00
5:00
5:30
5:30
1:00
5:00
6:00
5:00



Date
March 12
March 17
March 19
March 20
March 24
March 26
March 31
April 1
April 2
April 3
April 7
April 8
April 10
April 15
April 16
April 19
April 21
April 22
April 23
April 25
April 28
May 5
May 6
May 8
May 9
May 10
May 17

Opponent
Doss

Collins

South Oldham
John Hardin
Fairdale
Manual
Anderson County
Manual

Ballard
Highlands
Bullitt East
Saint X

J-town

Trinity
Bethlehem
Holy Cross
Shelby County
Saint X

Butler

North Hardin
Jtown
Anderson County
South Oldham
Eastern
Oldham County
Henry County
Atherton

DeSales JV Schedule

Place

DeSales

Collins

South Oldham
John Hardin
Fairdale
Manual
Oldham County
Oldham County
Oldham County
Oldham County
Bullitt East
Saint X

Jtown

Thurmon Hutchinson Park

Bethlehem
Holy Cross
Shelby County
Saint X

Butler

North Hardin
Jtown
DeSales
South Oldham
Eastern
Oldham County
Henry County
Atherton

Time
5:00
6:00
8:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
1:00
11:00A
4:00
1:00
5:00
7:30
7:30
5:00
7:00
1:30

5:00
7:30
5:30
5:00
5:00

5:30
3:00
12:00



Date
March 13
March 18
March 19
March 21
March 24
March 25
March 26
March 29
March 31
April 1
April 2
April 3
April 4
April 7
April 8
April 11
April 14
April 15
April 19
April 21
April 22
April 23
April 25
April 28
April 30
May 5
May 6
May 8

Freshman Schedule

Opponent
Collins

Oldham County
Franklin County
John Hardin (DH)
Fairdale

North Bullitt
Manual

Franklin County
Letcher County Central
Male

TBA

TBA

TBA

Bullitt East

Saint X

Male

Anderson County
Trinity

Holy Cross
Shelby County
Saint X

Butler

North Hardin
Jtown
Bethlehem
Etown (DH)
South Oldham
Eastern

Place

Collins

Oldham County
DeSales

John Hardin
Fairdale
DeSales
Manual
Franklin County
Bullitt East (SB)
Bullitt East (SB)

Bullitt East
Saint X

Male
Anderson County
DeSales

Holy Cross
Shelby County
Saint X

Butler

North Hardin
Jtown
DeSales
E-town

South Oldham
Eastern

Time
6:00
5:30
6:00
5:30
4:30
5:00
5:00
1:00
10:00A
12:30

7:00
5:00
5:00
6:00
5:00
11:00A

7:30
5:00

7:30
5:30
5:30

7:00



