DeSales Varsity Schedule

Date	Opponent	Place	Time
March 13	Western	DeSales	5:00PM
March 14	Trinity	Thurmon Hutchinson Park	5:00PM
March 15	Bishop Broussart	Thurmon Hutchinson Park	12:30
March 15	Covington Catholic	Thurmon Hutchinson Park	3:00
March 17	Collins	DeSales	5:00
March 18	Doss	Doss	5:00
March 19	South Oldham	South Oldham	6:00
March 21	TBA (All Catholic)	ТВА	TBA
March 22	TBA (All Catholic)	ТВА	ТВА
March 24	Iroquois	DeSales	5:00
March 25	Oldham County	Oldham County	5:30
March 26	Shelby County	Shelby County	5:30
March 28	Ballard	Ballard	5:00
March 31	Brentwood Academy	Brentwood Academy (TN)	4:15CT
April 1	Battleground Academy	Battleground Academy (TN)	7:15 CT
April 3	Pendleton County	DeSales	2:00
April 4	Whitefield Academy	Whitefield Academy	1:00
April 8	Ohio County	DeSales	5:00
April 9	Saint X	DeSales	5:00
April 10	J-town	J-town	5:00
April 14	Butler	Butler	5:00
April 16	Bethlehem	Bethlehem	5:30
April 19	Holy Cross	Holy Cross	4:00
April 22(Military Day)	Trinity	DeSales	5:00
April 24	Southern (LIT)	Southern	5:00
April 25	Franklin County	Southern	6:00
April 26 (Prom)	Christian County	Southern	11:00
April 28	Male	DeSales	5:00
April 30	Bullitt East	Bullitt East	5:00
May 1	North Bullitt	North Bullitt	5:30
May 2 (Oaks)	North Oldham	North Oldham	12:00
May 5	Eastern	Eastern	5:00
May 7 (Senior Night)	Bullitt Central	DeSales	5:30
May 8	John Hardin	John Hardin	5:30
May 10	Henry County	Henry County	1:00
May 12	Fairdale	Fairdale	5:00
May 13	Meade County	Meade County	6:00
May 15	Atherton	Atherton	5:00

DeSales JV Schedule				
Date	Opponent	Place	Time	
March 12	Doss	DeSales	5:00	
March 17	Collins	Collins	6:00	
March 19	South Oldham	South Oldham	8:00	
March 20	John Hardin	John Hardin	5:30	
March 24	Fairdale	Fairdale	6:00	
March 26	Manual	Manual	7:00	
March 31	Anderson County	Oldham County	1:00	
April 1	Manual	Oldham County	11:00A	
April 2	Ballard	Oldham County	4:00	
April 3	Highlands	Oldham County	1:00	
April 7	Bullitt East	Bullitt East	5:00	
April 8	Saint X	Saint X	7:30	
April 10	J-town	Jtown	7:30	
April 15	Trinity	Thurmon Hutchinson Park	5:00	
April 16	Bethlehem	Bethlehem	7:00	
April 19	Holy Cross	Holy Cross	1:30	
April 21	Shelby County	Shelby County		
April 22	Saint X	Saint X	5:00	
April 23	Butler	Butler	7:30	
April 25	North Hardin	North Hardin	5:30	
April 28	Jtown	Jtown	5:00	
May 5	Anderson County	DeSales	5:00	
May 6	South Oldham	South Oldham		
May 8	Eastern	Eastern		
May 9	Oldham County	Oldham County	5:30	
May 10	Henry County	Henry County	3:00	
May 17	Atherton	Atherton	12:00	

Freshman Schedule					
Date	Opponent	Place	Time		
March 13	Collins	Collins	6:00		
March 18	Oldham County	Oldham County	5:30		
March 19	Franklin County	DeSales	6:00		
March 21	John Hardin (DH)	John Hardin	5:30		
March 24	Fairdale	Fairdale	4:30		
March 25	North Bullitt	DeSales	5:00		
March 26	Manual	Manual	5:00		
March 29	Franklin County	Franklin County	1:00		
March 31	Letcher County Central	Bullitt East (SB)	10:00A		
April 1	Male	Bullitt East (SB)	12:30		
April 2	ТВА				
April 3	ТВА				
April 4	ТВА				
April 7	Bullitt East	Bullitt East	7:00		
April 8	Saint X	Saint X	5:00		
April 11	Male	Male	5:00		
April 14	Anderson County	Anderson County	6:00		
April 15	Trinity	DeSales	5:00		
April 19	Holy Cross	Holy Cross	11:00A		
April 21	Shelby County	Shelby County			
April 22	Saint X	Saint X	7:30		
April 23	Butler	Butler	5:00		
April 25	North Hardin	North Hardin			
April 28	Jtown	Jtown	7:30		
April 30	Bethlehem	DeSales	5:30		
May 5	Etown (DH)	E-town	5:30		
May 6	South Oldham	South Oldham			
May 8	Eastern	Eastern	7:00		